

102827219

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

8203.357 Docket No.:

	To	the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please r	ecor	d the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Harunobu KUSUMOTO Akinori SASAMOTO	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): DAIWA SEIKO, INC. 3-14-16, Maesawa, Higashikurume-shi Tokyo, Japan
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: March 3, 2000			
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new a	applic	cation	n, the execution date of the application is:
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/224,359		C.	Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ı iched	i? [] Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Concerning document should be mailed:				al number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	me: Matthew Johnston	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
				В.	Check Enclosed
Address: Liniak, Berenato & White 6550 Rock Spring Drive Suite 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607			8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment leposit account number 50-0548.
9.	Tot	ement and signature. He best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into y of the original pocument.	forma	ation	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
-	Matt	hew Johnston, Registration No. 41,096			Date: <u>August 26, 2004</u>
	mati	35.1151611, Nogistian (1710. 47,050			
		Total number of pages	inclu	ding	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

/27/2004 EABUBAKI 00000091 10224359

40.00 Ob

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s	1 T i
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):
©	United States of America rights, titl	e and interest in the invention
Σ	Foreign rights, title and interest in t	
	United States Patent Application Se	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:
	United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No.
	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent Applica.	tion Serial No.
	Other (specify)	
Title of the I	nvention	·
	GOLF CLUB HEAD	
Inventors (as	signors)	
	Name	Address
Harunc	bu Kusumoto	3-10-13-503, Higashitokorozawawada, Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama, Japan
Akinor	i Sasamoto	3-12-22, Kagiyama, Iruma-shi, Saitama, Japan
		<u> </u>
 		
		
	70.00	
ssignee		· ·
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Name	Address
DAIWA	SEIKO, INC.	3-14-16, Maesawa, Higashikurume-shi Tokyo, Japan

[Page 1 of 2] ASSIAREVGI

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date					
Harunobu Kusumoto	Harunotu Kusumoto March 3, 2000 AKINORI SASAMOTO March 3, 2000					
Akinori Sasamoto	AKINORI SASAMOTO March 3, 2000					
and the second s						
•						

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 015737 FRAME: 0651